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For the Water Courts of the State of Montana anp conservaTioN

§ . Form No 76-O R2/80 Buffalo Rap:Lds #4

b ;

\ STATEMENT OF CLAIM RECEIVED
\

\

\

§ 685~ oz2[-0l-0/ \
T k
s 1. Owner of Water Right THE MONTANA POWER COMPANY /
& Last First Middle Intial
h Co-Owner or Other k
N Interest Owner NOT APPLICABLE / ] S
§ Last First Middle Inial
% Address 40 East Broadway
‘ s City Butte State Montana ZipCode 59701 §
Q Home Phone No. N/A Business Phone No. 723-5421 S
N\ 3
\ \
§ 2. Person completing form Zimmerman I __Michael / E. §
§ Las! First Middle Initil §
g Address 40 East Broadway §
§ City  Butte State Montana ZipCode 59701 §
g Home Phone No. 723-7738 Business Phone No. 723-5421, Ext. 2404 g
§ 3. Use: (Check Only One) §
s Fr [J Fish Raceways Ge[J Geothermal MNL] Mining )
§ Fwll Fish & Wildlife Nvd Navigation rcXX Power Generation s
'Q cm[J Commercial FPLJ Fire Protection rc [J Recreation )
§ IN O Industrial As[] Agricultural Spraying ot J Other \
MC unicipa OF il Well Floodin xplain
% O Municipal [0 Oil Well Flooding Explai
3
% 4. Source of Water: {Check Only One)
% CJ Spring Name $
§ L} wel Name )
’ % XX Stream Name Flathead River Tributary of \'
% [ Lake Name Stream
% Tributary of E
s L] Reservoir Name Stream $
% Tributary of 5)
N\ \
s 5. Point of Diversion: County T.ake County s
% i_gk W Ny Section_ 1 T 19 NER_22 @wW 3
s Lot , Block , Subdivision
§ 6. Means of Diversion: O well \
N
% : J Pump Capacity gpm )
S [J Headgate with ditch or pipeline
s Q\/\ [J Instream use \
% X Other Explain Dam :
% 7. Means of Conveyance: [J Ditch L] Instream .
s O Pipeline Xl Other: Penstock
‘\:/'Mf/f//ffff/./‘J‘J‘./‘./'./‘./'/J'./'J'/J'-/'/./'./:/'J‘-/'-/‘J‘J./‘./‘/ffffff/f/f/ﬂ'fff/‘”ff/ o e A A S A S I DAY D DO EED




{(Page 3

of 29)

o o o o o o o o o o o S T S S S S o SIS S S o o I SIS T

) o T e

R\ o N

\ . \

§ 8. Place of Use: Gounty Lake County

: C:‘» oV "\‘r’ noem 'f\? V'é ‘a 0

JE nstreame~ “. City or Town (] other: - .. Explain \

) . lot_- Block v L Nk iy

=0 T 2 N_INTD LALE" < W
q Ne L Y R, \
Lot, Block, a Ya s, Section , T N/S, R E/W
NIPE R CTVIRELINEE DL IR P i S\
8 s kb g Block, a Ya Va, Section , T N/S, R E/W §
WA Eiae v 7 ¥

§ Lot, Block, Ya Va Y, Section . T N/S, R E/W ‘Q

N | {

§ Lot, Block, Ya a Vs, Section , T N/S, R E/W \
\

g Subdivision \

§ XX cubic feet per second

§ 9. Flow rate claimed: 35,000 LI gallons per minute

§ [] miner's inches

g 10. Volume claimed: 25,550,000 acre-feet per year *non-consumptive

Y 11 Period(sjotuse:  Jan. /1 to  Dec. /| 31
\ Month Day ' Month Day

(J Decreed water Right
X Filed Appropriation Right
[] use Water Right

12. Check one: Priority date or date of first use

| December 2 | 1960
Month Day Year

Hour

13. Attach copies of the Decree, Record of Filing or Proof of Use Right.

14. Attach copies of aerial photographs, U.S. Geological Survey maps or such other documents necessary to
show point of diversion, place of use, place of storage, and conveyance facilities.

Vo o S o S S ol S s o o IS S S S S o o D I S A o S S S o A S S S S S IS SIS

I o o o S I o o T o S S oot o o o S S o o o S o o o o S o o o S S o S S S S S S

15. Notarized Statement signed by claimant.
STATE OF MONTANA ) See attached continuation sheet.
:SS.
County of )
)

l, , having been duly sworn, depose and say that |, §

being of legal age and being the claimant of this clalm of existing water right, and the person whose name

is signed to it as the claimant, know the contents of this claim and the matters and things stated there are %

true and correct.

\

N z
\ \
N \
N \
§ Subscribed and sworn before me, this day of 19
%
3
N
§ Notary Public for the State of Montana k
N
s Residing at ]
% My Commission expires §
\ %
N S
h’” oo oot ot o o S S o o) o) o I S S S A o S o] o S o S o) S S o S A S S S S oS = s .d75429CH7:47:47:427542754%&:(27‘_42304259‘*’04%’0‘!5‘4’0%
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STATE OF MONTANA - ) 94413

County of Silver Bow )

. AFFIDAVIT

1, ROBERT J. LABRIE, being first duly sworn, say that I am
the Vice President, Engineering and Technology, of The Montana
Power Company. I have been employed by The Montana Power
Company for 32 years. In these years of service, I have been
associated with the planning of the Buffalo Rapids #4 hydro-
electric development. Based upon my experience, engineering

= facts known to me, and reports prepared by persons working for =

me, I can state:

appropriated water to be used at the éuffalo Rapids #4 hydro-
electric site;

(2) Since December 2, 1960, a good faith and steady
effort has been made to obtain the necessary approvals and
permits so that the Buffalo Rapids #4 plant may be constructed;
and

(3) This good faith and steady effort will continue until
the plant is constructed and the water appropriated in the -
December 2, 1960, Notice of Appropriation is put to an actual
beneficial use.

DATED this m day of April, 1982. *

TR =S

ROBERT J. LABRIE
Vice President, Engineering
and Technology

STATE OF MONTANA )

County of Silver Bow 5

on this ;Z;fzz day of April, 1982, before me, the under-
signed, a Notary Public in and for the State of Montana,
personally appeared ROBERT J. LABRIE, known to me to be the
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LA g

person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

S .-,L/),Q

W67 d il W
Notary Public 'in and for the
State of Montana

Residing at Butte / /
My Commission expires QQXB
. MEZ10C-Q 7
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NOTICE OF AFPROFRIATION

Notice is he}eby given that The Montana Power Company, a

corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the

laws of the State of New Jersey and qualified to do business in

the State of Montana hereby gives notice and declares as follows:

1. That it hereby appropriates and claims thirty-five

thousand (35,000) cubic feet per second of time of the waters of
the Flathead River.

2. The purposes for which said water is claimed and appro-

priated are for storage and use for a hydroelectric power develop-
ment and for any and all other beneficial and useful purposes to
which said water can be made apﬁlicable.

The place of diversion and of intended use of said water is
at a dam and power plant to be constructed and located in the South
One-half of the North One-half (S3N%) of Section One (1), Town-
ship 19 North, Range 22 Vest, M.P.M., Lake and Sanders Counties,’
Montana, approximately five and one-half (53%) miles downstream
from Crow Creek.

3. The means of diversion of said water will be a concrete
dam built across the Flathead River and forebays and penstocks for
conveying said water through thg generating plant. Said dam will
have a crest elevation of approximately 2,635 feet and will create
a reservoir approximately twenty-four (24) miles long. Said
forebays and penstocks ﬁill be ofladequate size to convey water
for the operation of turbines having épproximately 165,000 horse-
power, Said water will be returned to the natural channel im-
mediately below the power plant. .

4. The date of appropriation of said water is this;ZQQé
day of _December , XIGmEX 1960.

" 5. The name of the appropriator of said water is The
Montana Power Company, a corporation.

THE MONTANA POLER COMPANY

. /%%

Englneer

{?Q(OVAQA i Posk 23 lgeaeS{"f -
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94413
VERIFICATION
STATE OF MONTANA,
ss.
COUNTY OF .
JAMES S. KREITZBERG , being first duly sworn, on oath
deposes and says: That he is the Engineer of The

Montana Power Company, the corporation making the foregoing ap-

propriation, and that he makes this verification for and on be-

half of said The Montana Power Company; that he has read and

knows the contents of the within and foregoing Notice of Appropri-

ation, and. that the matters and facts therein contained are true;

that a full, true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of
Appropriation was posted in a conspicuous place at the point of

intended diversion of said water as stated in said notice on the

Z 4/ _ day of December , TTHLX 1960.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__ 72 day of
December , XXBXX 1960,

V-/ L7 J_’ L .72.4. «.‘»6
Notary blic for the State of hontana
Resi Y at D pfd At

i -

My Cdnfmission expires 4 —i, /- (o 5-—
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(:. EIEY .'- v . 94413
.~ . STATE OF MONTANA . ' R
COUNTY OF LAKE as. : { ) :
I Hazel ¥innick -, Couuty Clerk and Recorder, in

and for the said County of Lake, State  of Montana, hereby certify
the annexed and following to be a true, full and correct copy of

a certain

< ERRA-T 213

Notice of Appropriation

Filed for record Dec., 2 19 60, at : ofclock P. M.
Reception No. 14,8067 iTe Wo. ang recorded in ’

’
Lake County, together with the endorsement thereon, as the same
appears of record in this office.
Witness my hand ici
Dec, A. D. 19_60 _ .

va——

Hazel Kinnick

' 7 o
Byj%?%4/z%/ Jo&&xlg;fzﬂxn/ Deputy.
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Form No. 76=0 R2/80 94413
STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR

EXISTING WATER RIGHTS;

OTHER USES = Continuation Sheet

Item 15. Notarized Statement signed by claimant.

STATE OF MONTANA ' )

County of Silver Bow | 5‘

I, ROBERT J. LABRIE, having been duly sworn, depose and
Engineering and Technology, of the claimant of this claim of
existing water right, and the person whose name is signed to it
as representing the claimant, know the contents of this claim
and the matters and things stated there are true and correct.

THE MONTANA POWER COMPANY
Ny

By:
ROBERT/J. LABRIE

Its: Vice President, Engineering
and Technology

SUBSCRIBED AND ch(g before me, this ;m day of

C%%ydﬂ , 19 .

Notary Public fof the State of
Montana

Residing at Butte
My Commission expires E;’
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STAJEMENT OF CLAIM CHECKLIST
FORMTYPE: | s D (0)
NOT
OK OK
\\ .
- Received
Basin
ll County
- Division WP_PQ,G
L Transmittal
il Fee
FORM ITEMS
NOT
0K OK
1
2 -
3 il
4 |
5 —
6 |
7 |
8 | —
9 el
[
11
12
13
14 | 7 1 \
15 | Fer vomtistva Foo 2t I hart—
16
'y 7
Checked by %«W\t j oS vae \N /7P
ate
DEFICGIENT:
Phoned
Numbe Date
____Sent Letter /
To Date
Correction Deadline —
__._Form Corrected —
___incomplete Form & Cofrespondence Sent To Helena
[0 See notes on reverse side




of 29)

(Page 12

T A ,dmsm;ma

R - T

TR RIS TR Y

PSS

ET

.pu LT A »M.nN..NﬂA.MNN o RO LY VAT S o oy S
B LT AL LB CESLS

P &Ly MNP T O T W&\QQQ\\N

s A \. -

P

TS hzmxzmd., SRR

T sanawwod T A8, w .x e

T S ANINNGD il

P VR

ST

38 5Ls TE

A SANIWHWED - cAEE e \. A

Ta T e e B JREC U fui

UPQG D._.OI ﬁ.\ﬂw

RS

Sy UFOIQ«S

TER e E e L EEE

- m\%\.u.«W\ -

- w\m\f«\,\uﬂﬁf -
ST @l R, Fre Pt A S LA A 6 A DTS T GAL T =

n,.wguw:u 3LVa, |.. A QFACHIAY \\J
N ..v\.ﬂ:\..l\.m.nmkwuazmu ERSIY

= g31370w0D 3Lva 9,_\ ‘

DWPMJ&EGU 34¥30

5

TT QB MWD BEVC S ONF C

02 340 | ONZ

- FrYa 0k @ﬁmmf.mwhwwu L w OI0HG” 1T T L

) DEOI& o o
TOEEHd L)&?FZ.NX&QJW)&Q E0 ZDHPA«U.M\&;W:W‘W..M iDu_H‘ﬁnwo.tumNr

e 7

e

RiErs PR TS S R [ e M b

B T e © e S ‘ ‘
T WFIGHQ &wh.ﬂ.s @Zukm‘ﬁxwy‘dﬂl?iuﬁJU n:u FU(QMWM(;

g T T T T T TR T U R TR T T Ped T

T g 2T

e t au:zmkzuuﬁntcoim I

WNZMXEOU.

pealib i S

ZOuh()w‘meQU ﬂQZ«.imeUQDDWNE «J«.N:JFJMZ =HO FZWi.—.N:M&uﬁ

: ,GZ

s3&~

sIATH,
s3AT
8347
s34

_SIXA

wm,%lh.ﬁ W& =4 Qmmw\ x.uo«m\mx W\Nkm,vu&\ FEL F\X -

AE GILYOILSIANI

i ries v :INA%WW

U2 T

- EMMYWIY TYHINID TR

Bl ol bt e §

TNOLLYOIISIANI G318 73

IR L E >mmhrm.uvmw

s uQu‘IWmmzROJ H

‘..h

f

TTEITLOVE NOD T HRLEFT I

S 2ADVANODT myﬁrawgwk. .

i el S
S|

RS

.!D wma e E

R e



of 29)

(Page 13

s

EL i) *
vty D

A1

o ¥

"
gt




(Page 14 of 29)

; i e ot ST

iNEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEENEEEEERREEEREEER

AL

111

[T T I T T T I T T I I I I I I ITTITT

1X31

TTITITITT I I I T I LI I IO ITTIITT T

1x3l Q

[T I T I T T I I I I T T T T T T I I T T T T I T T T I T T 1]

131

[ETI T IrIrTr e TPt riI il rTITTIrTErTT ]

ix31

LT1T

[

—

[TI LI T TRTF] [TI I T T T I I T I I T I T T T I T I TII]

131

1]
al

TITT

LI

|

[ 1

[TT T T T I TITTITITTIEE M FIHAA ISP AZTIAZA 174

=4 s I =

BFlr]els

7] F1

STFIALL

EAL4F

1X31

1X3L

4

144

Edlc

1s

£y

2 o =4 8 4 7 A O = O 4 2 4 2 5 2 B Y A A e e 4 B A PA A A B

1X31

44l

i,

) 3 o I P

K v

3 I (v B 2 4 OO 124 5 2 e ) Wt 24 B N E B 14

WP T FEVE)

1x31

4Z4E3

T TAZ

Eili

I 1 4 24 74 3 8 4 2 4 A P R W P A R i S S A i A O 4

7EITIML

L4 ldv4

71

a1

Il AR EREERSE DR EANE GEEER AN BB A UCER)

1x3aL Q

A :GHOIIY YYYWIH
3CoD
N39O

&1

NOILDY

N3O

L E=12]

‘NISYE

4]

3002
a

I8y "MON
1-0 9 w4

T QHOD3H MHVWIY |
WHOH DNIQOD 3SYE VIVA LHOIY HIIYM -

{



(Page 15 of 29)

7 w% WIE —
,FFT_..__:AR LTI _:_:::_:_ﬁCF_:L4_ﬂ_F_:_J~
wawnooq pusweiddng | ,
_ ﬂw,m [, u_u : mﬁjr:_ﬁﬁh%:__ac:4::ﬂ7__~4*
al A ““ 1 Ax3L
L LI LI T LTI T I TITITT 7DW;:ﬂ_::_J_:___q:_hﬂ___fﬁw::
LTI T TR T T E:H_E_ﬁﬂ_JPA_:_4~A_F_ﬁﬂ~__:ﬁ_q_:_x:
I T I T T I T T T T T P A T T T T T I T T T T E T A T T T T T T TTT ]
1%31
LI TT p:___L:F:_HP___aA_ﬁ_:_F:LI__h::ﬂﬁ_:L___::T__
. 1x34
NN _T__F__e—:qﬂa~_T~_::.:th_:_:;_ﬁ_:_______m:
LTI T T 1T 1717@ir 15121yl 1siMel z1L02]=

ix31

2] PWERIFETA 171

LS P IIM ISH 72121 §EE§§§N§

iX31

- WPITLF S [ TWE W _xghm%ﬂﬂﬂ%%g

iX31

. 3CoD NOIIOY

NISvE

(T HIZIM 151#¢1H

. X331
T PEER EEEL P e e F Rl FEEE ST Ems.:&pm_u_::_m_&sg
99 E[/AES M 71e] NS B (4] (3]0] :QHODIY NHYNIY

as

x3

230N

N3O -

at NID

I8y aaN
1 9L witltd

0"O0O3H ¥HVYIN3Y
S_mOn_ 9ONIJOD 3SVYE VIVA LHDIY HI1VM




(Page 16 of 29)

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
' KALISPELL FIELD OFFICE

:D:SCHWINDEN, GOVERNOR . PO. BOX 860
D — S i o
ﬂTATr ~ N A "N T AN T A .
O C AMA AN JANA =T
T AN AL NI
06) 752-2288 TR b U U @ KALISPELL, MONTANA 59903

@§ﬁnrmvmﬂfmmmuamm&,.
L%

uppiemental Document

TO: Kathryn Lambert

FRCM:  Judy Jeniker, Kalispell Field Office

RE: Request tor Court assistance on:
Montana Power Company”s claims in 76L

DATE: March 20, 1985

MONTANA D.1.R.C,
KALISPELL FIELD DFFICt

. Following is a list of questions and comments that came to mind during th

review of the six claims filed by the Montana Powct Co. in /6L,

Claim #94408 - Power Generation

Priority date - claimed priority date of April 3, 1920 (filed
appropriation by J.E. Eell)

1909 - first investigation of power possibilites on Flathead River
by LU.S. Keclamation Service

1916 = Federal Water Power Act passed.
~ Rocxy Mountain Power Co. applied for permit to survey
Flathead Kiver power sites.

1920 -~ filed appropriation by J.E. Hell.
1928 - filed appropriation by Rocky Mountain Power- Co.
- Montana Power Co. aquired land for possible dam
coustruction.
1930 - Federal Energy Commission granted permit for construction.

1936 - dam construction started.

1938 - Kerr Dam completed with water used for flrst time for power
generation.

Is there a question on the claimed priority .date?

“AN EQUAL QPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER'
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SubDiemental Dog
| Ci m 4 Ument

{
Flow rate - flow rate claimed - 14,540 éfs."ﬁ““””‘“m:::fht&mhnh-h“-aha"’“"*mm

%N B
- seems to be ok for 3 turbines. Montana Power Co. turbine=—=ww.. .
records for April 1961 show 15,590 cfs which exceeds rate

claimed.

Volume - volume claimed - 614,200 acre feet per year.

= non-consumptive
- claimed volume is less than active storage of Flathead Lake

- clai i i : im flow rate.
Claim received say 22, 1982 = larte.
) Claim #94409 - Storage
Purpose - claimed storage {no use code for storage).
- purpose may be power generation (PG) with a purpose remark
""Storage for power generation at Kerr Dam and Thompson Falls
Dam" .
Basins =~ three basins are involved, is this a problem?

- Point of diversion (Kerr Dam) - 76L.
- Place of storage (Flathead lLake) - 76LJ.
- Place of use (Kerr Dam) - 76L

(Thompson Falls Dam) - 76N.

- NOTE: Montana Power Co. has already been decreed a right at
Thompson Falls Dam, Perhaps Place of Use at Thompson
Falls would be incidental.

Flow rate - Flow rate claimed =~ 614,700 cfs.
- documentation for 50,000 cfs for claims #94408, #94410,
#94409, #94411
- maximum discharge 0.5 miles downstream from Kerr Dam (at
gaging station) was 82,800 cfs (before Kerr dam was
constructed).

Claimed flow rate not .feasible; how should this be handled?

Volume - volume claimed - "amount necessary to fill storage reservoir at
any time"
~ .could possibly leave volume blank with VMOl XX remark
(non-consumptive) and delete VMOl remark on the abstract.
Athough use is not really non-consumptive until water passes
through the turbines.

Claim received May 22, 1982 - late.
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veppICinolildl LUOCUMSNT
Claim #

Claim #94410 = Domestic

Priority date - same question as #94408
- claim received May 22, 1982 - late
Claim #9441+ Trrigation

Priority date — same question as #94408.

- claim received May 22, 1982 - late

Claim #94412 - Power Generation

Priority date - date claimed - December 2, 1960 (filed appropriation by
Montana Power Co.)
-~ affidavit by Robert J. Labrie states "...good faith and
steady effort has been made..."
- Buffalo Rapids Dam #2 has not been constructed yet!

Is this a due diligence matter?
Flow rate - claimed flow rate - 35,000 cfs,
: - claimed flow rate 'implies some stored water. DMean annual
discharge is 12,300 cfs.
- no dam therefore no réservoir i.e, no reservoir remark?

Volume - claimed volume - 25,500,00 acre feet per vear.

‘Claimed flow rate will produce claim volume, but is it feasible?

Claim #94413 - Power Generation

- Same questions as Claim #94412;
- Buffalo Rapids Dam #4 has not been constructed yet!
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F MONTANA

MEMORANDUM

WATER JUDGES:

Uppat Migsourl River Basin | . »
Cnee! Juope W V! Lessley . . .
PO Bos 879 TO: MQML_Flgld Office

Boreman M7 59718

- ' N i —

sosoe bemaraw nomas . FROM 2 | ode Llc)fora, water £3§C EIVE D
PO Bor BX 1
Csnoob._ M3 9523 cin . .

Ny vEP 251985
s DATE: _7/79/41
e | A D

Ly

Yellowsione Rivsr Basln RE: CLAIM (S) .7@L - LL F’ELD Orr!Ct
Juope Roy C Rooephier
PO Bo» 448

Founoup, M1 29672

07’(/9/%7 /O/U,gnha(ah &wmdw

D2 OV mupw% 77/1&0%0«7«: Aot uruin - 7'7(4 e

Add a JA. Termate! T/”MCZMWMM/
cord _ QM‘I’K#J AL bﬁC/\dO(/ua’aLa( a,?' Ob?ac:f?n—-)

5+ﬂ%‘ W‘*TW 7"/»; /.O’Luorn’-yf(&{'

,4/3 /N uﬂoﬁu’r-

H. /500 Aot .

W%th ‘)‘-’-24,07
r’t(pwr\f‘h Horn wohet voos O)lamuw(“
VOlefv\i. - “l-Lw-—\ whar woee - ek
G]/—\ rarrads - Qe cla

non - COWCL‘Q&/RI?&J /A,,, uo'mt?7 Cornocrre
SO . bLLXCM-«fL( %—P(wuaw»—" ,aoj&ﬂ"'z“‘, 2t o

F‘Md%}»%b/x o D - &:)4/007;74)&4{

’WATER COURTS
Supplemental Document
Claim #

e O expedite and Ia.,:mate the adjudication of existing waler nghts o
. CH. 657 L. 1979 ) " !
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g \(,.. 4,,)

(. p. —_..-ﬁ.‘:

REF\F\;,

wa1§l} JUDGES: s - d N

ol WATER COUF%TS YED

S v
Crvet Juage Wv: Lessier | Field Offltce35 1985

PO Bor 679

r'e
bore

PONTANA by p

i‘:---' "’:P‘”‘v”“' A . KALISP
:u:p;::;:vé TM@&&BWI# Water Ma&éff L UI‘]‘ C__

Crunook, W1 55523

Clent Fort Rkl EaDA— DATE «

Jutipe Ropert M. Holler
Lincoin County Counihouse

Libby MY $9923
n RE - CIL.ATM(SY
tor River Basin Eas = r3 CORLIT (D)
Juopenoyc Rooepnhiero
PO Bor 448

Roundup, M1 59G72

OQL/L/U‘7 P—va«&ao Shiv e WLC»O i WK

JOUAFMQL Q_}\w é’\“‘k/o J\J\g’/—*_ O}ﬂr&g;.

) ?kmmMW%#“ML ohesd

Qe So000 cbs.
VMW+&M /'U-'VY"‘Vka

: lo expedite and facilitate the adjudication of existing waler rights. ™
: CH. 697 L 1979
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MONTANA WATER COURTS

A AN I"I'Alh |

SIATE OF MONTA

A

MEMORANDUM

WATER JUDGES:

Upper Missouri RevelBa

Crel Judoe W V' LEls
Ehee )

0 Bos 679 ﬂTofR?

:numn LA Tt C EI V

Lowar Migsouti Riv agi

Judpe Benarc W T Water Ma st@fp D~

PO Bor 938 T ) / ?C?

Crunook, M1 53523 ; D

Clort Fork River Essln DATE: IMLISP 0 ’

Jutge Roben M, Hotter - ) E[L Iy V. ﬁ’

Lincoin County Counhouse /E[

Libby. MT 29923 . . i f',-lc\
[t .

Yellowstone Rivet Basin RE: CLAIM (S)
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DNRC WATER-RIGHT -
'OWNERSHIP UPDATE:

Se:iler ! Deoeased Jolnt’l'enant EMer granlors | deceased |oint lenant‘s complﬂie name and malllng address, Includmg city, state and Z|P '
»_NorthWestern BDBJY. L.L.C. > e e 9 -

40 East Broadway T

Dayhme Phone #

7 406) 4 670

s et o o Wt v o Tiwa
n o G370
B ey 0

Buyer / Surviving Joint Tenant - Entergrantee's / survivlng iom1 tenant's complete name and ass&ssment noliee mailing address, Including
city, state and ZIP. ’
p NorthWestern Corporation

'40_East -Broadway L s - N e

Butte, MT 59701 " (406) 497-3670
PART,3/Description of Property:: it description 8 t00]lengihy; pléase ailachia Separate page| 3
Legal Description: __See attached. Anachment [33
Add/Sub Block - Lot
County__Lake *_City/Town LN - ' Section i Township Range

Udyll"ll’ rlIUIH’ 1.4

= N (O IT I , . . , v

A- WATER RIGHT(S) TO UPDATE

C Selter Signature; Date:

D Crowley Law Firm

g PR 7 T R e T T s e e e
ORDEP *RTMENT.U £0 el Gl el W agmam' RA NSFERICERTIFICATE!
e , .

List all water nghts which need to have ownership updated. Attach a'list if additional space is needed. .0 Attachment

» (W, U, A, B, or O) Statement of Claim No.__76L 94412 00 and 76L 94413 00
» (C)Certificate of Water Right No.__76L_ 65591 00

» (P) Permit to Appropriate Water No,
» (E) Exempt Existing Right No._-
» (D) Powder River Basin Decreed Right No.
» Other

B = SELLER Deceased Joint Tenant {person relinquishing the water right): If all seller's signatures are not available, attach a copy of

the recorded instrument showing conveyance of the property from the seller to the buyer. If the seller listed is not the person identified

as the water right owner in the DNRC records, attach copies of the recorded documents showmg chain of title including the legal
description.

Yes No O Did the buyer / surviving joint tenant receive 100% of the seller's interest in the water rights shown above? tfno
attach a map showing buyer's property.
Yes O No O )fthe sale is on a contract for deed, does ;ﬁe seller want to remain listed as an owner of the water right?

Seller Signature: M&aﬂﬁ«— B o Dlate; “*/5"*0?/

= FOR QUESTIONS or CLARIFICATION, WHO SHOULD THE DNRC CONTACT?

Name_Art Lamey Address_P.0. Bax 2529 " 'Phone # (406) 252-3441
Billings, MT 59103-2529

= REMARKS

r 2 z,vem zwe, &mmt

~Ch e
yﬁs%?{%? ﬁw’; A
Da

R
mpleteinformation: Se

COMPLETE AND SEND THIS FORM TO DNRC IF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP MUST BE UPDATED
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EXHIBIT A
TO DNRC WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE

3. N8 Vel

PELEE
TELEL LAINDDS

A
LAKE COUNTY, MONTANA

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 21 WEST, M.P.M.

Buffalo Rapids No. 2 & 4 (NWE-205)

Section 29:

A tract of land located in the NE/4ANW/4 of Section 29, Township 22 North, Range 21 West,
M.P.M. and more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the North line of
said Section 29, Township 22 North, Range 21 West, which point bears South 89°54’ West,
658.5 feet from the North ¥ corner of said Section 29; thence South 89°54’ West, 661.5 feet

to the North 1/16 corner of the NW/4 of Section 29; thence South 00 °06’ East, 347.5 feet;
thence North 44°51' East, 214.0 feet; thence North 84°59' East, 434.0 feet; thence North
26°09’ East, 176.0 feet to the point of beginning.

(Recording Reference: Grant Deed recorded March 17, 1965 in Microfilm # 169703).

Buftalo Rapids No. 2 & 4 (NWE-207)

Section 31;

A tract of land located in the SE/4NW/4 of Section 31, Township 22 North, Range 21
West, M.P.M., described as follows: Beginning at a point, which is North 89°50' East,
1313.4 feet from the West % comer of Section 31, Township 22 North, Range 21 West,
M.P.M.; thence North, 559.2 feet; thence South 58°52' East, 128.6 feet; thence North
51°52' East, 284.8 feet; thence South 58°08’ East, 178.0 feet; thence North 73°06’ East,
346.05 feet; thence South 29°42' East, 393.6 feet; thence South 21°01’ East, 352.07 feet
to the East and West mid-section line of Section 31; thence South 89°50’ West, 1136.4
feet along said mid-section line to the point of beginning.

(Recording Reference: Grant Deed recorded April 15, 1965 in Microfilm # 170091).

A tract of land in the S/2 of Section 31, Township 22 North, Range 21 West, M.P.M.,
described as follows: Beginning at a point, which is North 89°50’ East, 1313.4 feet from
the West 4 corner of Section 31, Township 22 North, Range 21 West, M.P.M.; thence
North 89°50' East, 1136.4 feet along the East and West mid-section line of said Section
31; thence South 55°47" East, 508.4 feet; thence South 22°14' West, 225.2 feet; thence
South 68°40" West, 342.6 feet; thence North 50°26' West, 320.9 feet; thence South

-1-
. Exhibit A
Lake County, Montana
11-08-02



(Page 24 of 29)

21°58" West, 311.7 feet; thence South 74°23" West, 216.4 feet; thence North 59°48'
West, 175.3 feet; thence North 86°31' West, 429.0 feet; thence North 642.6 feet to the
point of beginning.

A tract of land in the E/2SW/4 of Section 31, Township 22 North; Range 21 West.
M.P.M., described as follows: Beginning at a point on the South line of Section 31,
Township 22 North, Range 21 West, said point being North 89°54' East, 1313.4 feet from
161.5 feet; thence South 40°50" East, 339.4 feet; thence South 29°19" West, 270.6 feet;
thence South 9°50" West, 105.9 feet; thence South 61°26" West, 121.6 feet; thence South
42°10’ East, 208.6 feet; thence South 12°OO' West, 162.9 feet; thence South 57°05' West,

b

thence South 7°04 West 141 0 feet to lhe South line of Section 31; thence South 89°54’
West, 62.3 feet along the South line of Section 31 to the point ofbegmmng.

(Recording Reference: Grant Deed recorded February 13, 1964 in Microfilm # 164246).

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 22 WEST, M.P. M.

Buffalo Rapids No. 2 & 4 (NWE-200)

Section 25 & 26:

11-08-02

A tract of land located in the NW/4 of Section 25, Township 22 North Range 22 West,
M.P.M., described as follows: Beginning at the North % comner of Section 25, Township
22 North, Range 22 West, M.P.M_, thence North §89°50’ West, 1112.9 feet along the
North line of said Section 25; thence South 12°11' West, 793.6 feet; thence North 86°07’
East, 297.7 feet; thence South 28°59" East, 224.1 feet; thence South 22°37" West, 598.6
feet; thence South 21°54’ East, 251.6 feet; thence South 10°57" West, 274.2 feet; thence
South 43°08" West, 419.3 feet; thence South 34°58" East, 198.2 feet; thence South 04°42’
West, 158.2 feet to a point which is South 89°50’ East, 1394.6 feet of the West % corner
of said Section 25; thence South 89°50" East, 1245.4 feet along the East and West mid-

section line to the center of Section 25; thence North 2640.0 feet to the point of
beginning,.

A tract of land as located in the NW/4 of Section 25, Township 22 North, Range 22 West,
M.P.M., described as follows: Beginning at a point which is South 89°50’ East, 372.9 feel
from the West % comer of Section 25, Township 22 North, Range 22 West, M.P.M.,
thence North 04°37" West, 169.5 feet; thence North 58°44’ East, 262.0 feet; thence North
86°54' East, 294.8 feet; thence South 51°58" East, 315.7 feet; thence South 24°50' East,
142.3 feet to the East and West mid-section line of said Section 25; thence North 89°50’
West, 813.2 feet along said mid-section line to the point of beginning.

2.
Exhibit A
{_ake County, Montana
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. Atractof land in Section 26, Township 22 North, Range 22 West, M\P.M., describedas
follows: Begmnmg ata pomt whlch is North 89°55' West, 667.0 feet from the East % ‘

310.5 feet; thence North 01°07' East, 222 3 feet thence Noﬁh 03°43 West, 426. 6 feet
thence North 45°45' West, 257.7 feet; thence North 51°18 West, 334.0 feet; thence

North 43°32 West 318.0 feet; thence Nor’[h 55°01' West 331.8 feet; thence North

West, 208 5 feet thence South 25°50" West, 290.6 feet thence South 09°59 Eaﬁt 281.9
feet; thence South 24°12’ East, 430.5 feet; thence South 49°22' East, 514.7 feet; thence
South 25°07" East, 300.0 feet; thence South 21°34’ East, 413.0 feet; thence South 82°34'
West, 128.4 feet; thence South 34°33" West, 630.9 feet to the East and West mid-section
line of said Section 26; thence South 89°55' East, 1085.4 feet along said mid-section line
to the point of beginning.

(Recording Reference: Grant Deed recorded January 20, 1964 in Microfilm # 163825).

Buffalo Rapids No. 2 & 4 (NWE-204)

Section 24:

A tract of land located in the S/2NE/4 of Section 24, Township 22 North, Range 22 West,
M.P.M., described as follows: Beginning at a point, which is 837.8 feet North 89°50' West of
the East % corner of Section 24, Township 22 North, Range 22 West, M.P. M., thence North
06°41’ East, 260.7 feet; thence North 06°30" West, 198.7 feet; thence South 87°52' West,
345.6 feet; thence North 06°52" East, 159.1 feet; thence North 02°49' East, 190.4 feet; thence
North 89°36" West, 301.9 feet; thence North 25°27’ West, 96.6 feet; thence North 41°16’
West, 265.0 feet; thence South 46°40" West, 303.8 feet; thence South 20°35’ East, 408.6 feet;
thence South 19°33" West, 240 feet; thence South 10°08" East, 263.6 feet to the East and

West mid-section line of said Section 24; thence South 89°50’ East 937.5 feet along said
mid-section line to the point of beginning.

. A tract of land located in the SE/4NE/4 of Section 24, Township 22 North, Range 22 West,
M.P.M., described as follows: Beginning at the East %4 comner of Section 24, Township 22
North, Range 22 West, M.P.M.; thence North 275 feet; thence North 47°05" West, 340.5 feet;

‘thence South 36°49' West, 381.9 feet; thence South 41°01’ East, 71.5 feet; thence South
27°23" West, 164.8 feet to the East and West mid-section line of said Section 24; thence
South 89°50" East, 500.7 feet along said mid-section line to the point of beginning.

A tract of land located in the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 24, Township 22 North, Range 22 West,
M.P.M., described as follows: Beginning at the South ¥ corner of Section 24, Township 22
North, Range 22 West, M.P.M., thence North 144.3 feet; thence North 86°33’ West, 151.1
feet; thence South 40°40" West, 202.4 feet to the South line of said Section 24; thence South
89°50" East 282.6 feet along said South line of Section 24 to the point of beginning,

-a-
Exhibit A
L.ake County, Montana
11-08-02
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A tract of land as located in the SE/4SW/4 of Section 24, Township 22 North, Range 22

West, M.P.M., described as follows: Beginning at a point, which is North 89°50" West, 282.6

feet from the South % corner of Section 24, Township 22 North, Range 22 West, M.P.M.;
~thence North 24°36" West, 609.3 feet; thence North 86°10" West, 500.6 feet; thence South

07°33" West, 590.0 feet to the South line of said Section 24; thence South 89°50" East, 830.3

feet along said South line of Section 24 to the point of beginning.

| (Recording Reference: Grant Deed recorded February 4, 1964 in Microfilm # 164139).

-4-
Exhibit A
Lake County, Montana
11-08-02
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CROWLEY, HAUGHEY, HANSON, TOOLE & DIETRICH p.L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 TRANSWESTERN PLAZA 11 - 490 NORTH 31* STREET - BILLINGS, MONTANA 59101
P.0O. Box 2529 - BILLINGS, MONTANA 59103-2529
TEL (406) 252-3441 * Fax (406) 259-4159
www.crowleylaw com

STEPHEN M BARRETT KELLIE M GASTON * JOHNR LEE KIMBERLY 5, MORE OF COUNSEL 100 NORTH PARK AVENUE
" ! : A MY ) 11 FERER DONALD R. MURRAY, IR GEQRGE € DALTHORP SLITE 300, P.O BOX 797
*# COLBY L BRANCH ROBERT C GRIFFIN JARED M LE FEVRE KRISTIN L. OMVIG JOUN M. DIETRICH HELENA, MT 59624-0797
# ALANC BRYAN PLIER F HABEIN STEVEN ) LEHMAN # JEFFERY J. OVEN 1. JAMES HECKATHORN PHONE (406) 4494165
ASHLEY BURLESON SCOTT C HAGEL KARL H LEWIES ¥ SHANE D PETERSON DAVID L JOHNSON
MICHAEL } CAVALIERE KEVIN P, HEANLEY # DENISE D LINFORD HERBERT | PIERCE Il NEIL § KEEFER 113 EAST BRCADWAY
JANET P CHRISTOFi ERSEN * KENNETH G HEDGE JASON P LOBLE * FRED € RATHERT GARELD F XRIEG PO BOX 1206
+ PAUL C COLLINS JAMES R. HINTZ CHRIS MANGEN, JR STEVEN RUFFATTO ARTHUR LAMEY, JR WILLISTON, ND 58802-£206
' GARY M CONNELLEY LARRY A, HOLLE WILLIAM |, MATTIX JAMES P SITES * LOUIS R. MOORE PHONE (701} 572-2200
RENEE L COPPOCK ANGELA K JACOBS JOEC MAYNARD, JR, * GARTHH SIUE MYLES J. THOMAS
MARCIA DAVENPORT DANIEL D JOHNS JOHN H MAYNARD LEONARD H SMITH * FRED E WHISENAND 431 FIRST AVENUE WEST
JASON A DELMUE DARIN W JOHNSON JOSEPH P MAZUREK LESLIE K TIOMSON KEMP ) WILSON PO. BOX 759
MICHAEL 5. DOCKERY JOFL L. KALEVA TAN McINTOSIT # CHRISTOPHER C VOIGT KALISPELL, MT 59903-075%
JOHN B DUDIS, JR ALLAN L. KARELL DANIEL M McLEAN DAVIDM WAGNER RETIRED PHONE (406) 752-6644
# JONT. DYRE KIELY KEANE # MAT

EW F, McLEAN

STEFANT WALL NORMAN HANSON

ROHER A 0
STEVINR MILCH

SCOIT A FISK MICHAEL S LAHR BRYANG WILLETT BRUCE R, TOOLE

SUITE 200, P 0, BOX 10969
* BRUCE A, FREDRICKSON WILLEAM B LAMDIN 111

BOZEMAN, MT 59719-0969

PHONE (406) 556-1430
Atlorneys are hicensed m Montana unless ollicrwise noted, + not hicensed 1in Momana; * also lieensed in Nortl Dakota, # also hicensed in Wyommg

November 20, 2002

DNRC
P. O. Box 201601
Helena, MT 59620-1601

RE:  Water Right Ownership Updates for
Lake County
Our client: NorthWestern Energy
File No. 70-348-004

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is an original Water Right Ownership Update for filing, along with our office check in
the amount of the filing fees. '

If you have any questions, please call me at (406) 255-7288. Thank you.
Sincerely,
MARILYN J. BENNETT
Legal Assistant

Enclosures

ESTABLIS)IED 1895
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SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MONTANA

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I, BOB BROWN, Secretary of State of the State of Montana, do hereby certify that on 04/19/1961,
THE MONTANA POWER COMPANY was incorporated under the laws of the State of Montana’
and received its Certificate of Incorporation for a2 term of perpetual duration.

1 further certify that the last corporate annual report filed by THE MONTANA POWER COMPANY
was 2001 report filed in this office on 03/16/2001.

I further certify that on 09/28/2000 THE MONTANA POWER L.L.C. was formed under the laws

0 a dleO1 viontana 10r 3 Oi perpeital quration.

1 further certify that the last annual report filed by THE MONTANA POWER, L.L.C. was the 200!
report filed in this office on 03/06/2001.

I further certify that on 02/13/2002 THE MONTANA POWER COMPANY filed articles of merger,
merging THE MONANA POWER COMPANY with and into THE MONTANA POWER, LL.C.,
with THE MONTANA POWER, L.L.C. being the surviving entity.

I further certify that on 03/19/2002, THE MONTANA POWER, L.L.C. changed its name to
"NORTHWESTERN ENERGY, L.L.C.

I further certify that the corporation and the limited liability compnay have filed all required reports
with this office, that no notice or decree of dissolution has been filed with this office, and
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY, L.L.C. is in good standing. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set’
my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the
State of Montana, at Helena, the Capital,
this March 28, 2002.

BOB BROWN
Secretary of State

Certified File Number: D-029249
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" Mareh 252003 Page 4 of 4
March 25,2 g

76L 94413 00 NEW STORAGE
Fa® i [ {mdats (MHE. 7702
UWHETSTITP Wpdaleioir. 717 aw

STATE OF MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

48 NORTH LAST CHANCE GULCH P.0.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

RECORDS MAINTAINED BY THE WATER RIGHTS BUREAU HAVE BEEN CHANGED TO REFLECT THE NEW
OWNERSHIP ACCORDING TO THE WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE. THE ABSTRACT BELOW SHOWS THE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. IF YOU HAVE FURTHER QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL WATER

RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE.

Water Right Number: 76L 94413 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Status: ACTIVE

Owners: NORTHWESTERN CORP
40 E BROADWAY
BUTTE, MT 59701 9350

Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1960
Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): POWER GENERATION
Maximum Flow Rate: 35,000.00 CFS

Source:
Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER
Source type: SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:
D Govt Lot Qtr Sec  Sec Twp Rge County
1 S2N2 1 19N - 22W  LAKE
Diversion Means: DAM
Purpose (Use): POWER GENERATION
Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:
ID Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec  Sec Twp Rge County
1 S2N2 1 19N 22W  LAKE
Remari(;:. R o S

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/21/2002 .
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Nc;vembe; 24,2009 76L 94413 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

D.N.R.C

Examination vorksheet

Water Right Number: 76L 94413 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
Version Status: ACTIVE

Exempt? No

Date Received:  APRIL 22, 1982 ;\Z_Ok ___ NotOk
P
/

Implied Claim? NoO

\/O

*

Z.
)
P

Fee Owed? No

( ]Owners: NORTHWESTERN CORP
C/O LANDS & PERMITTING DEPT
40 E BROADWAY
BUTTE, MT 59701 9350

OK Amended Rule 7 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments:

[ ]Purpose (Use): POWER GENERATION

OK Amended Rule 6 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments: jl')é [7/74

7

[ ]Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER

USGS Map: _ S /pan Others:
OK Amended Rule 11 DNRC error
Remarks: . Issue Information

Comments: <22

[ ] Source type: SURFACE WATER
OK Not Ok Comments:

[ ] Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County Means of Diversion
1 S2N2 1 19N 22W LAKE DAM

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER

OK Amended POD/Rule 8 Means/Rule 9 DNRC error
additional PODS: See attached addendum/amendment forms

amed ditch:
Remarks: ./ Issue Information

Comments: P‘-/?

Page 1 of 4
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November 24,2009 76L 94413 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

[ ] Basin Code: 76L
Suh-Racin-Ceod
otb-Basin-Codae: y
7
\I/nI( Not Ok Rule 8  Interbasin Transfer with Basin
Comments:

| ] Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1960 Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1960

K Amended Rule 13 DNRC error
Remarks: v Issue Information
Comments: DRTS
£
[ ] Type of Historical Right: _~FILED
v~ OK Amended Rule 29 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments:
[ 1 Flow Rate: 35,000.00 CFS (Miner's Inches: 1,400,000.00)
K Amended Rule 29 DNRC error
Remarks: i Issue Information
Comments: 2240
. 4/
[ ] Volume: 75,5500 04 F/é
_OK Amended Rule 29 DNRC error
Remarks: v~ Issue Information
Comments:____{ /) }
[ ] Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
s-/ OK Amended Rule 30 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments:
[ ] Maximum Acres:
Total Parcel Acres: 0.00
&‘22 OK Amended Rule 12 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments:

Page 2 of 4
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November 24, 2009 76L 94413 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

[ ] Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1 S2N2 1 19N 22W LAKE
OK Amended Rule 28 DNRC error
dditional POU parcels: See attached addendum/amendment forms
Remarks / Issue Information

Comments: >z
/

Data Source:

ID Exam Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County Photo L.D./County/Date
1 ' S2N2 1 19N 22W LAKE

Total Acres:

Data Source:

ID Exam Acres Govt Lot OtrSec  Sec Twp Rge County Photo 1.D./County/Date
1 S2N2 1 19N 22W LAKE

Total Acres:

Geocodes/Valid: 15286501 101010000]55 15286564-01.020000 - N—=35286401201010000 -)»I’?

OK
Comments:

Supplemental: Yes (Enter water rights in related rights tab and generate report) _y .~ ﬁg/
No

Multiple Use: Yes (Enter water rights in related rights tab)

Existing Remarks:

P164 INFORMATION  STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM
ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

Formatted Remarks:
Rmk ID Variables or free text

Ty
- P
5125
P19 DA

\?RIS ﬂ Seisvrty M 7k A& ¢U67L/ﬂhﬂ4k I# ﬂﬂﬂé/b-f %/%
w%/ne/&ﬂmof)w)ﬁ wts _petr cmstroeted.

E24)

Vil _ _

225 9n9-19 1234978 & Undreledvic priject .
7 7 i) [

Page 3 of 4
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November 24, 2009 76 94413 00 STATEMENT OF CLAiM——————

Examined by: / %ff\—:’ '}W Date //L{/de?

Addendums: RMRK RSRV(_| " POU DVRS OWNR _/ (AMEND SUPP
Examined results entered in database by: @7 Date /7/ /le///Zﬂc‘f

Page 4 of 4
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November 24, 2009 Page 1 of 2
76L 94413-00 Review Abstract

REVIEW ABSTRACT OF WATER RIGHT CLAIM

IMPORTANT NOTICE

AN ASTERISK (*) HAS BEEN PLACED NEXT TO EACH ITEM CHANGED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE SUPREME COURT RULES GOVERNING THE EXAMINATION OF THIS CLAIM.

Water Right Number: 76L 94413-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

h ¥4 H 1 ORIGINAL
YOI MIUIL. T INTOIITNAL TNIOoTTT

Status: ACTIVE

Owners: NORTHWESTERN CORP
- C/O LANDS & PERM{TTINGDEPT — — — — — — 7
40 E BROADWAY
BUTTE, MT 59701-9350

Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1960
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1960

THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT APPEARS THAT THE BUFFALO
RAPIDS #4 HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT WAS NEVER CONSTRUCTED.

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): POWER GENERATION

IT APPEARS THIS WATER RIGHT MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PERFECTED. ACCORDING TO
INFORMATION IN THE CLAIM FILE, THERE APPEARS TO BE NO APPROPRIATION OF
WATER. ALL ELEMENTS OF THIS CLAIM MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. SEE CLAIM FILE
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

Flow Rate: 35,000.00 CFS
THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO A LACK OF DATA.

Volume: 25’, 5 50/ OUD #HHHHHAHHE# AC-FT

THE CLAIMED VOLUME CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.
Source: - FLATHEAD RIVER
Source Type:  SURFACE WATER

WATER IS NOT DIVERTED FROM THE SOURCE CLAIMED. IT APPEARS THAT NO
HISTORICAL APPROPRIATION HAS OCCURRED FROM THE CLAIMED SOURCE.
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County
1 S2N2 1 19N 22W LAKE

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Diversion Means: DAM

THE CLAIMED POINT OF DIVERSION IS IN QUESTION. THE LOCATION OF THE DAM
CANNOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM AVAILABLE DATA.

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
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November 24, 2009 Page 2 of 2
76L 94413-00 Review Abstract
Place of Use:
ID Acres Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County
1 S2N2 1 19N 22W LAKE

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO. 979-169 , DATED 9/23/1979 , SHOWS NO EVIDENCE
OF A HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT AT THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE.

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS
ONE

THIS CLAIM IS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD
INDIAN RESERVATION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED
OWNERSHIP UPDATE D # 7793 RECEIVED 11/21/2002.

REVIEWED BY : GARY ZIPPERIAN DATE:




{(Page 8 of 11)

Department of Natural Resources and Conservation
Examination Report

Map Printed: 11/24/2009 3:22:31 PM Examiner: Gary Zipperian WRKEY: 166930-1
Examination of: 76L 94413 00

Owner or Business Name: NORTHWESTERN CORP
Total Water Resources Survey Acres: 0 Acres Source Photo Date: NA

Total Acres Examined: 0 Acres Source Photo Date: NA
Total Claimed Acres (Calculated): 0 Acres Total Claimed Acres (Claim Form): Acres

Township, Range, County: T 19N, R 22W, Sec. 01; Sanders, Lake County
USGS 7.5 Minute Quad(s): Sloan, Melton Ranch

Examined Place of Use

% Water Resources Survey
() Claimed Point(s) of Diversion %
s== Ditch m Claimed Place of Use

TR

4

i
e
4

B Geavel Fit {7/,
v of d t
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November 24, 2009
@ ~
76L 94413-00

11)

Date Rececived: April 22, 1982 W
RROR CHEC

Fee Owed:

N
ABSTRACT OF WATER RIGHT CLAIM—

Exempt: N
Implied Claim: N FLATHEAD RIVER, BELOW FLATHEAD LAKE
Checked by: GARY ZIPPERIAN BASIN 76L
Exam Begin Date: 11/24/2009
Exam End Date:  11/24/2009
IMPORTANT NOTICE

Page 1 of 2

[ ) O no+ ; !W\ Error Check Abstract

THIS REPORT IS FOR INTER-DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE IN

ANY COURT PROCEEDING, LEGAL ARGUMENT, OR OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

Water Right Number: 761 94413-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Owners:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT
Status: ACTIVE

NORTHWESTERN CORP Owner Id: 223849

C/O LANDS & PERMITTING DEPT
40 E BROADWAY
BUTTE, MT 59701 9350

—  PriorityDates — DECEMBER 2 1980  Priority Origin: CLAIMED
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1960

om e — e — e

INCLUDING THIS ONE.

Type of Historical Right: FILED Hist Origin: CLAIMED
Purpose (use): POWER GENERATION
Flow Rate: 35,000.00 CFS
Volume: 25,550,000.00 AC-FT Hours/day to achieve volume: 24.18
Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:
ID Type Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County
1 PRIM S2N2 1 19N 22W LAKE
Diversion Means: DAM
POD Origin: CLAIMED
Source Origin: CLAIMED
Period of Use: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:
1)} Acres Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County
_____ e S2N2 AN W LAKE
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION REMARKS EXIST.
P164 STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS,

[ﬁ 04

THIS CLAIM IS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY OF THE

FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

THE FOLLOWING ISSUE REMARKS EXIST.

Page 1 of 2
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November 24, 2009 Page 2 of 2
.
76L "94413-00 Error Check Abstract

LF240 THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO A LACK OF DATA.

P335 USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO. 979-169 , DATED 9/23/1979 , SHOWS NO EVIDENCE OF A
HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT AT THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE.

P49 THE CLAIMED POINT OF DIVERSION IS IN QUESTION. THE LOCATION OF THE DAM
CANNOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM AVAILABLE DATA.

PRIS THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT APPEARS THAT THE BUFFALO RAPIDS #4
HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT WAS NEVER CONSTRUCTED.

P644 IT APPEARS THIS WATER RIGHT MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PERFECTED. ACCORDING TO
INFORMATION IN THE CLAIM FILE, THERE APPEARS TO BE NO APPROPRIATION OF WATER.
ALL ELEMENTS OF THIS CLAIM MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. SEE CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

$125 WATER IS NOT DIVERTED FROM THE SOURCE CLAIMED. IT APPEARS THAT NO
HISTORICAL APPROPRIATION HAS OCCURRED FROM THE CLAIMED SOURCE.

LV111 THE CLAIMED VOLUME CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.

BEGIN ERROR CHECK SECTION
POINT OF DIVERSION A - POINT OF DIVERSION SHOULD HAVE 3 QUARTER SECTIONS IF IDENTIFIABLE.
VOLUME B - NON DOMESTIC PURPOSE, HOURS/DAY > 24 AND NO V24 REMARK:ADD V24 REMARK.

STOCK(ST), MINING(MN), MUNICIPAL(MC) OR IRRIGATION(IR).
VOLUME 'F03' - VOLUME NOT FEASIBLE WITH FLOW.

RESERVOIR 'L06' - MEANS OF DIVERSION PIT(PT), DAM(DM), OR DAM/PIT(DP) WITH NO RESERVOI
RECORD.

Page 2 of 2.
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL

RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

BRIAN SCHWEITZER DIRECTOR'S OFFICE (406) 444- 2074
GOVERNOR TELEFAX NUMBER (406) 444-2684
b vy Ve e G e T o e S e iR S Ty A T )

) e STATE OF MIONTANA=—

WATER RIGHTS ADJUDICATION 910 HELENA AVE
PHONE  (406) 444-0560 PO BOX 201602
FAX (406) 444-0569 November 24, 2009 HELENA, MT 59620-1602

NORTHWESTERN CORP

C\O LANDS & PERMITTING DEPT
40 E BROADWAY

BUTTE, MT 59701 9350

RE: IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING WATER RIGHT CLAIMS IN BASIN 76L

Dear Claimant;

The Montana Water Court has begun the preliminary work necessary to issue a water right
decree in Basin 76L. At the request of the Court, the Department of Natural Resources and
Conservation (DNRC) staff is reviewing all the water right claims in the basin for completeness

g

:!

£ and accuracy
I A A1) uv] .

Your water right claims in basin 76L are currently being examined. This review has raised some
questions that cannot be answered from the information submitted with the claims. Additional
information may be needed to help us understand your water rights more completely so they are
recorded accurately in the decree.

I have enclosed review abstracts of these specific water rights as they would appear in
our report to the Water Court. Please read carefully. The issue remarks, if not resolved,
may appear in the decree with incorrect or inadequate information. This may make future
efforts to assert and protect your water rights more difficult.

Please contact me at 406-444-0506 or e-mail gzipperian@mt.gov within the next 30 days with
any questions you may have or to set up a time to meet and go over your potential water right
issues. Thank you for your time and assistance.

Sincerely,
I ey
o \_l/ ~ e Iy

A o
. Z, s AT S v
PR Z

" Gary, Zipperian, Water Resources Specialist
Helena Water Rights Adjudication

Enclosures: Water Right Abstracts, Maps
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Form 643 — Revised October 2008 File in WR # bt [ "t 7
DNRC OWNERSHIP UPDATE
SEVERED WATER RIGHT I E= S = 0y JF=
NREWEZIVEL)
A water right is considered severed, if the water right is
being removed from the land. A severed water right does MAR 1 2 2010
not involve a land sale.
[T there is @ land sale, and an appurtenant water right wifl
not go with the sale, complete a Form 642, Exempted
{Reserved) Water Right. FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
if only a portion of the water right is being severed, complete a Rec'd Date ,’3 ~y2- 1O
i“orm 641 Divided Interest. Rec'd By Xald
= ; FeeReC'd $ a= CheckNo; 3 3 1’ 1 S '5
Zomplete one form for each water right that will be severed. A
i Payor o v ¥
Contact your local DNRC Water Resources Regional Office if | Refund $ Date
you have any questions. Deposit Receipt # F‘FE L IDQOQ 7
Filing Fee $50.00 OuId 7043

4,

Current Water Right Owner Signature:

New Water Right Owner Signature:

1. WATER RIGHT NUMBER BEING SEVERED 76 94413-00

2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT OWNER

NorthWestern Corporation dba NorthWestern Energy

MAILING ADDRESS 40 East Broadway

cITY Butte STATE MT 2139701
PHONE 406-7219700 EMAIL jkt@montanalawyer.com

NEW WATER RIGHT OWNER Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Natian

MAILING ADDRESS Box 278

cITY Pablo

STATE MT zip59855

PHONE 406-675-2700 EMAIL

joeh@cskt.org

PROVIDE A COPY OF THE LEGAL DOCUMENT SEVERING THE WATER RIGHT.

5. PROVIDE A MAP detailing the location of the place of use foi' the water right being severed. An aerfal photo is preferred. You

5. CURRENT WATER RIGHT OWNER SIGNATURE

may also use a scaled map, county plat or quad map showing township and range, section comners, and a north arrow.

| CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF FALSE.SWEARING THAT THE INFORMATION APPEARING HERE IS TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE TRUE AND CORRECT.

Date: //7//0

Current Water Right Owner Signature: Date: _’ /
/
6. NEW WATER RIGHT OWNER SIGNATURE
{ CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF FALSE SWEARING A7HAT THE iINFORMATION APPEARING HERE IS TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE TRUE AND CORRECT.
New Water Right Owner Signature: LA Date .02 =/ X -(0

IMPORTANT NOTE

A severed water right cannot be used at a different point of diversion, piace of use, piace of
storage, or purpose-other than stated in the original water right until azchange-application has:
been authorized by the DNRC.

% PrntForm~|

1
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s5DES 1Y

Return to:
John K. Tabaracci
Sullivan, Tabaracci & Rhoades, P.C.

1821 South Ave. West, 3" Floor
Missoula, Montana 59801

-~ \NATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED -

(

(This deed does not transfer real property)

For consideration received, NorthWestern Corporation, d/b/a NorthWestern Energy, a
Delaware Corporation, 40 East Broadway, Butte, Montana 59701-9394 (Grantor), does
hereby convey, remise, release and forever quitclaim unto the Confederated Salish and
Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Nation, an Indian tribal government organized under
Section 16 of the Indian Reorganization Act of 1934, 25 U.S.C. § 461 et seq. (2009),
P.O. Box 278, Pablo, Montana 59855 (Grantee), its successors and assigns, any and all
interests in the water rights described as 76L 94412-00 (Statement of Claim) and 76L
94413-00 (Statement of Claim) per the records of the Montana Department of Natural
Resources and Conservation, together with all water rights appurtenant to or reserved
by the Grantors from the real property located in Lake County, Montana and described
as follows:

The SE1/4SE1/4 Section 1, Township 21 North, Range 22 West, PMM,
Lake County, Montana; and the S1/2N1/2 Section 1, Township 19 North,
Range 22 West, PMM, Lake County, Montana

This quitclaim is of water rights only and shall not be construed as a conveyance of any
other right, title or privileges, whatsoever. Grantee by acceptance of this water rights
quitclaim deed acknowledges and agrees that the conveyance as provided for herein is
made without any warranty and on an “as is” condition and basis “with all faults.”

_AQVLULQ

Dated this 7 L day ofDeeember 2069

Lo
/wwf 7

L/

WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED ..eutuuiiiiiieriiirietininosssinieeessesaesssnsenansnesnssnssessesrsnnnnnnnssnsssnresseens PAGE 1 OF 2
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NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION

d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

By: (SIGNEDN ON PRevigus PAGE)

ITS: Mfmaf}u- fands & Permi%-hng;

STATE OF MONTANA

)

)ss
COUNTY OF Siiver Bows )
“& Jaﬂ\‘\&\ﬂ‘{ l

On this __ "] day of December, 2088, before me, a Notary Public for the State

of Montana, personally appeared Pa-&mau ASOL known to me to be the
WMar Lavds § Peem il for NorthWestern Corporation, a Delaware Corporation,
d/b/a NorthWestern Enﬁgy

Wi
oWy,

\\\\“\M' i % mp,m/
g \\OTAR’A( ) % Printed Name: RONA L . SANGHEZ
ET m*@EAL ! E Notary Public for the State of Montana
Z % s 8 Residing at:_ By He
SR My Commission Expires:_2 -22Z - za|{
D€ OF MOSGS
Uy

WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED ...ccvituieiiiiniiiiiiss st ias s neecernieseeraceraseseaeasnnnssaeesannsannnssasesenensnns PAGE 2 OF 2
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THE CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES
OF THE FLATHEAD NATION
P.O.BOX 278
Pablo, Montana 59855
(406) 275-2700
FAX (406

Led
WWW.LoRLUTY A People of Vision

NATION

TRIBAL COUNCIL MEMBERS:

E.T. “Bud” Moran — Chairman

Joe Durglo — Vice Chair

Steve Lozar — Secretary

Jim-Malatare — Treasurer ———————————
March 11, 2010 Michel Kenmille

Carole Lankford
Reuben A. Mathias

Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation gharlei I;)',tl\['lorigea“
erry L. Pitts

1424 9% Avenue |
ames Steele Jr.
P. O. Box 201601

Helena, MT 59620-1601 ﬁECE gvhg P B
& Lo
MAR 1 2 2010

Dear person, @ ?\; 5’“% C
L] n o <]

Enclosed for filing are water rights transfers and filing fees' for two water rights. Northwestern
Energy has transferred the following water rights to the Confederated Salish and Kootenai
Tribes;

RN

A Confederation of the Salish,
Upper Pend d’Oreilles
and Kootenai Tribes

AR

Y 6:94413:00
#76-94413-00

,
2SR
T N

I

E ) RS “ R -
LEPONY _: 184, \.-".'—A'j
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March 29, 2010 Page 1 of 2
76L 94413 00 ADJUDICATION OFFICE
Ownership Update Type: 643 Ownership Update ID#: 70428

STATE OF MONTANA

1424 9TH AVENUE P.0O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WATER RIGHT
OWNERSHIP UPDATE

WE HAVE RECEIVED A WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE IN WHICH YOU WERE NAMED AS A PARTY.
THE RECORDS MAINTAINED BY THE WATER RIGHTS BUREAU HAVE BEEN CHANGED TO REFLECT THE

SHOWS THE CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION. BOTH BUYER AND SELLER HAVE BEEN SENT THIS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. IF YOU HAVE FURTHER QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL WATER
RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE.

KALISPELL REGIONAL OFFICE 406-752-2288

Water Right Number: ~ 76L 94413 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1-- ORIGINAL RIGHT
Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES
% CLARENCE SKAW, WATER RIGHTS ADMIN
PO BOX 278
PABLO, MT 59855 0278

Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1960

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1960
Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): POWER GENERATION
Maximum Flow Rate: 35,000.00 CFS
Maximum Volume: IHHHHHEHAHAAES AC-FT
Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER

Source type: SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

1D Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1 S2N2 1 19N 22W  LAKE

Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Diversion Means: DAM

Purpose (Use): POWER GENERATION
Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:
ID Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge  County
1 S2N2 1 19N 22W  LAKE

Remarks:
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March 29, 2010 Page 2 of 2

76L 94413 00 ' ADJUDICATION OFFICE

Ownership Update Type: 643 Ownership Update ID#: 70428
Remarks:

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO A LACK OF DATA.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS
ONE.

THIS CLAIM IS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD
INDIAN RESERVATION.

THE CLAIMED POINT OF DIVERSION IS IN QUESTION. THE LOCATION OF THE DAM CANNOT BE
IDENTIFIED FROM AVAILABLE DATA.

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO. 979-169 , DATED 9/23/1979 , SHOWS NO EVIDENCE OF A
HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT AT THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE.

THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT APPEARS THAT THE BUFFALO RAPIDS #4
HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT WAS NEVER CONSTRUCTED.

IT APPEARS THIS WATER RIGHT MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PERFECTED. ACCORDING TO INFORMATION IN
THE CLAIM FILE, THERE APPEARS TO BE NO APPROPRIATION OF WATER. ALL ELEMENTS OF THIS
CLAIM MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. SEE CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

WATER IS NOT DIVERTED FROM THE SOURCE CLAIMED. IT APPEARS THAT NO HISTORICAL
APPROPRIATION HAS OCCURRED FROM THE CLAIMED SOURCE.

THE CLAIMED VOLUME CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.
OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 7793 RECEIVED 11/21/2002.
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 643 # 70428 RECEIVED 03/12/2010.
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